



Bid Tabulation

Village of Alger
2025 Street Resurfacing Project
May 4, 2026

Bluffton Paving, Inc.
Bluffton, OH

The Shelly Company
Findlay, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PLACE STREET: N. OHIO STREET TO ANGLE STREET (18.5' WIDE, 1200 LF)										
1	202	REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2168	\$4.00	\$8,672.00	\$2.80	\$6,070.40	\$4.50	\$9,756.00
3	407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	217	\$4.00	\$868.00	\$3.00	\$651.00	\$3.00	\$651.00
4	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	91	\$260.00	\$23,660.00	\$276.00	\$25,116.00	\$315.00	\$28,665.00
5	608	TRUNCATED DOMES	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
6	608	CURB RAMPS	SF	124	\$15.00	\$1,860.00	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	\$38.00	\$4,712.00
7	611	MANHOLE/VALVES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
8	SPEC	DIRT BERM AND SEEDING	LF	2200	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00
SMITH STREET: N. OHIO STREET TO N. MAIN STREET (17' WIDE, 755 LF)										
9	202	REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1521	\$4.00	\$6,084.00	\$2.80	\$4,258.80	\$4.50	\$6,844.50
11	407	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	152	\$4.00	\$608.00	\$3.00	\$456.00	\$3.00	\$456.00
12	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	64	\$260.00	\$16,640.00	\$276.00	\$17,664.00	\$315.00	\$20,160.00
13	608	TRUNCATED DOMES	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	608	CURB RAMPS	SF	143	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$30.00	\$4,290.00	\$38.00	\$5,434.00
15	611	MANHOLE/VALVES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,066.00	\$3,198.00
16	SPEC	DIRT BERM AND SEEDING	LF	1670	\$5.00	\$8,350.00	\$4.00	\$6,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,340.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC FOR ALL STREETS	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL						\$100,187.00		\$92,146.20		\$105,016.50